

HB1071_L.013

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

HB23-1071 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 4, line 6, strike "BOARD" and substitute
- 2 "BOARD, WITH APPROVAL OF THE COLORADO MEDICAL BOARD,".

- 3 Page 7, line 6, strike "AND".

- 4 Page 7, strike line 7 and substitute:

- 5 "(G) CLINICAL PHARMACOTHERAPEUTICS; AND
- 6 (H) BASIC SCIENCES, INCLUDING GENERAL BIOLOGY,
- 7 MICROBIOLOGY, CELL AND MOLECULAR BIOLOGY, HUMAN ANATOMY,
- 8 HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY, BIOCHEMISTRY, AND GENETICS, AS PART OF OR PRIOR
- 9 TO ENROLLMENT IN A MASTER OF SCIENCE DEGREE PROGRAM IN CLINICAL
- 10 PSYCHOPHARMACOLOGY."

- 11 Page 8, lines 3 and 4, strike "PEDIATRIC OR GERIATRIC PATIENTS," and
- 12 substitute "PATIENTS UNDER EIGHTEEN YEARS OF AGE OR OVER SIXTY-FIVE
- 13 YEARS OF AGE,".

- 14 Page 8, lines 7 and 8, strike "PEDIATRIC OR GERIATRIC PATIENTS," and
- 15 substitute "PATIENTS UNDER EIGHTEEN YEARS OF AGE OR OVER SIXTY-FIVE
- 16 YEARS OF AGE,".

- 17 Page 8, line 9, strike "PEDIATRIC OR GERIATRIC PATIENTS;" and substitute
- 18 "SUCH PATIENTS;"

- 19 Page 14, line 2, strike "MEDICINE." and substitute "MEDICINE, AND WILL
- 20 BE SHARING INFORMATION REGARDING THE DELIVERY OF PRESCRIBING
- 21 SERVICES TO THE PATIENT'S PRIMARY TREATING HEALTH-CARE PROVIDER
- 22 AS REQUIRED BY LAW."

** ** ** ** **